	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details						
File #:	18-0	854 Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract Office of Education - Continuou Improvement Department	
Туре:	Agre	Agreement or Contract Status			Passed	
File created:	4/12	/2018		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/9/2	2018		Final action:	5/9/2018	
Enactment date:	5/9/2	2018		Enactment #	: 18-0817	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Alameda County Office of Education, Hayward, CA, for the latter to attend monthly School Improvement Grant (SIG) planning meetings, review materials and provide process technical assistance; development assistance with SIG Planning Committee and other agencies in providing in- depth data coaching for teachers and staff; coordinate with the SIG Data Analyst and Data Visualizer in order to provide expertise on data analysis and technical assistance; data and narrative reports on interim performance measures aligned to state and local indicators on California Dashboard, including stakeholder engagement materials, via the Continuous School Improvement Department, for the period of September 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$112,500.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	1. 18-0854 Professional Services Contract - Alameda County Office of Education - Continuous School Improvement Department Laresha.Martin@ousd.org					
			1		ction	Result
Date 5/9/2018	<b>Ver.</b>	Action By Board of Education				
5/9/2018	I			μ	dopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass